

Walton County Public Works

1407 South Madison Avenue Monroe, Georgia 30655 Telephone (770) 267-1350 Fax (770) 267-1310

John Allman Director of Public Works

Ray Johnson Asst. Director of Public Works

March 25, 2025

To: Board of Commissioners

From: John Allman, Public Works Director RE: Recommendation to Accept Bid

The Public Works Department recommends that Walton County Board of Commissioners accepts the low bidder, Pittman Construction, for the 2025 Milling & Deep Patching Contact for the low bid of \$159.65 per ton.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

John Allman